VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY NOVEMBER 23, 2020 7:00 P.M.

THE NOVEMBER 23, 2020 REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED VIRTUALLY THROUGH ZOOM VIDEOCONFERENCE

To View the Meeting:

https://zoom.us/j/98733334656?pwd=L2hJSDA4a2wvTlc4R05vUGdLbzd3QT09

Meeting ID: 987 3333 4656 Passcode: 835607

AGENDA

- 1. 7:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence:
 - None
- 6. Public Comment
 - Comments may be sent to the Village Board prior to the Village Board Meeting via email to: <u>clerk@villageofsouthbloominggrove.com</u> or dropped off in person at 811 Route 208, Monroe New York 10950

7. Resolutions

- *Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the formation of the Keen Transportation Corporation.*
- *Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the formation of the Clovewood Transportation Corporation.*
- 8. Abstract
- 9. Discussion
- **10. Trustee Comments**
- 11. Executive/Attorney Client Session
- 12. Motion to Close